

20.03.2026
Item No. 157
Court No.08.
S. De
266045

**CPAN 142 of 2026
Arising out of
T.S. No. 921 of 2023**

Shalini Sarkar.

Vs.

Florence Mousumi Rozario & Anr.

Mr. Aman Agarwal,
Ms. Rupa Singh, ...for the applicant.

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani,
Mr. Arindam Paul,
Ms. Debarati Das,
Mr. S. P. Ghose, ...for the contemnor.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Pursuant to service, learned advocate appears for the alleged contemnor.
2. Let affidavits be exchanged. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks from date (April 10, 2026). Reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter (April 24, 2026).
3. List this matter after five weeks (May 2, 2026).
4. The point of maintainability of this contempt application is left open at the instance of the learned advocate for the alleged contemnor.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)