

27.03.2026
Item No.85
Court No.08.
S. De
266045

**CPAN 142 of 2026
Arising out of
T.S. No. 921 of 2023**

Shalini Sarkar.

Vs.

Florence Mousumi Rozario & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Dutta,
Mr. Aman Agarwal,
Ms. Rupa Singh, ...for the applicant.

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani,
Mr. Arindam Paul,
Ms. Debarati Das,
Mr. S. P. Ghose, ...for the contemnors.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Learned advocate for the parties jointly tell us that this matter is scheduled to be listed on May 2, 2026. However, we see that May 2, 2026 is a Saturday.
2. Let this matter be listed on May 8, 2026.

(Apruba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)