

08.05.2026
Item No.149
Court No.08.
S. De
266045

**CPAN 142 of 2026
Arising out of
T.S. No. 921 of 2023**

Shalini Sarkar.

Vs.

Florence Mousumi Rozario & Anr.

Mr. Aman Agarwal,
Ms. Rupa Singh, ...for the applicant.

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani,
Mr. Arindam Paul,
Ms. Debarati Das,
Ms. Sohini Choudhury
Ms. Eshika Nandy,
Mr. S. Ghose, ...for the contemnors.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Time for the respondents to file affidavit in opposition is extended till next Friday (May 15, 2026). Reply, if any be filed within a week thereafter (May 22, 2026).
2. List this matter on the following working day.

(Apruba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)